Bulletin HY25-2522-M1/US
Parts List
522 Series
Effective:	 December 15, 2010
Supersedes:	 HY25-2522-M1/US Nov. 15, 2003
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
	 This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users

8
Power Take-Off
522 SeriesModel Number Designation
522	 X	  T	 AM	 X	 –	 A	 – 	 XY
Basic Model
522
Mounting Type
X	 =	 Standard
R	 =	 Rotated Output Flange
Gear Ratio
T	 =	 31/23
V	 =	 34/20
Mounting Designator
AA	 =	 ZF 6S-850
AB	 =	 Iveco 2845.6, 2855.5
AC	 =	 ZF/Meritor FreedomLine Astronic
AD	 =	 ZF 16S151/181/221
AE	 =	 Mercedes G60/G85
AM	 =	 Eaton FS-4106, FS-5206
Lubrication
X	 =	 No Pressure Lube
Output Designator
XD	 =	 1-1/4" Rd Shaft
XX	 =	 1-1/4" Rd/S.A.E. Taper
XY	 =	 DIN 5462
Shifter Type
A	 =	 Air Shift
F	 =	 ZMTEC Installation, “AC” Input
H	 =	 No Shift Kit
P	 =	 12V Electric/Air Shift
Q	 =	 24V Electric/Air Shift
V	 =	 Air Shift, Less Installation Kit
E	 =	 No Shift Kit (Europe)
Bulletin HY25-2522-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
9
Power Take-Off
522 Series
329090-1X	 Valve Kit